




















"Pamela Bunn" 
<PBunn@ahfi.com> 

12/21/2011 07:33 PM

To Dean.D.Uyeno@hawaii.gov, Lenore.Y.Nakama@hawaii.gov, 
Robert.K.Chong@hawaii.gov, Roy.Hardy@hawaii.gov, 
William.Tam@hawaii.gov

cc "Isaac Moriwake" <imoriwake@earthjustice.org>, "Jocelyn 
Doane" <jocelynd@oha.org>, "Kapua Sproat" 
<kapuas@hawaii.edu>

bcc

Subject Waiko Road Kuleana -- LCA 460

Attached are the Mahele documents for LCA 460.  This one is a little confusing, because there 
are 2 LCAs, both numbered 460, to the same claimant, Puupahoehoe.  The first is for Apana 1 
and 2, which are the ones relevant here.  The second is for Apana 3, which does not appear to 
be.  On the LCA for Apana 1 and 2, Apana 1 (L-shaped parcel sketched on left) is roughly 
where TMK (2) 3-5-12-7 is (refer to Attachments 1 and 2 to earlier email).  A portion of Apana 
2 (larger sketch on right) is where TMKs (2) 3-5-12-1 through 5 are.  The other portion of 
Apana 2 is on the North side of what is now Waiko Road.
 
I have also attached the LCA 460 for Apana 3, because it may help to explain the discrepancy 
with the Royal Patent.  So far, I have only found RP 7237, which identifies the same claimant 
and the same LCA number.  The Land Court map, however, indicates that RP 2165 is associated 
with LCA 460.  It may be that RP 7237 is for Apana 3 of LCA 460, and RP 2165 is for Apana 1 
and 2.  (That could also be the issue with LCA 3108, which is the other one where the RP No. 
does not match the number on the Land Court map, even though it is to the same claimant for 
the same LCA - or, it could just be a mistake).  Since appurtenant rights would attach regardless 
of whether a Royal Patent was issued, I have not spent much energy trying to resolve this.  I am 
still looking, though, for the Foreign Testimony for LCA 460.  
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"Pamela Bunn" 
<PBunn@ahfi.com> 

07/09/2012 11:02 AM

To <Robert.K.Chong@hawaii.gov>

cc

bcc

Subject Re: Waiko Road Kuleana - LCA 3108

Is this the one you are looking for?

>>> <Robert.K.Chong@hawaii.gov> 7/9/2012 10:44 AM >>>

Hi Pam, 
I was looking for your December 21, 2011, email that you sent me regarding LCA 3108 but have not 
been able to find it. 
Could you please resend your 12/21/11 email to me? 
Thanks. 
Robert 

Robert K. Chong, Planner

Commission on Water Resource Management
1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 227
Honolulu, HI  96813
Phone: (808) 587-0266 

----- Message from "Pamela Bunn" <PBunn@ahfi.com> on Wed, 21 Dec 2011 18:03:19 -1000 -----

To:
Dean.Y.Uyeno@hawaii.com, Lenore.Y.Nakama@hawaii.com, Robert.K.Chong@hawaii.gov, Roy.Har
William.Tam@hawaii.gov

cc: "Isaac Moriwake" <imoriwake@earthjustice.org>, "Jocelyn Doane" <jocelynd@oha.org>, "Kapua Spro
Subject

:
Waiko Road Kuleana - LCA 3108

Attached are the LCA, foreign testimony, and native register for LCA 3108.  I have also attached 
what I have for the RP, but I am not entirely certain about it, and it does not appear to be 
complete.  It is RP 7478, which is to the same claimant (Konohia) and identifies the LCA as 
3108.  There appears to be a discrepancy, though, with the Land Court map, which identifies the 
RP for LCA 3108 as RP 2814.  In any event, the foreign testimony for LCA 3108 describes 
apana 2 as being "two moos of kalo."
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